FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings

08-30-1999



Docket No.: PEB-532

PATENT REEL: 010193 FRAME: 0398

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
VYTAS R. MATAS	08/23/99		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
City: PEPPER PIKE State: OH ZIP: 44124			
Street Address: 2412 CEBARWOOD RD	8. Deposit account number:		
FC:581 40.00 QP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
27/1999 STEFERR1 00000198 08900493	credited or debited to deposit account		
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Name: VYTAS R. MATAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
08/900,943			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed teacther with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application in		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: JULY 23, 1997	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	TRACE TRACE		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE NETHERLANDS		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: HOEKENBODE 6, 1102 B.R. AMSTERDAM, ZUIDOST		
	Name: ELSAG INTERNATIONAL N.V.		
Name of conveying party(ies): MARK E. TIMIESKI	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademar			
Tab settings → → ▼			

(Sole)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 23 day of JULY, 1997, by MARK E. TIMIESKI

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement in GROUNDING AND RFI ISOLATION CONTROL STATIONS

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 23. day of JULY, 1995; and

WHEREAS, ELSAG INTERNATIONAL N.V. ("ELSAG N.V."), a corporation organized under the laws of THE NETHERLANDS, and having its principal office at HOEKENBODE 6, 1102 B.R., AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST, THE NETHERLANDS, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, MARK E. TIMIESKI, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ELSAG N.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any and all other countries of the world which may hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ELSAG N.V. for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been executed;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with ELSAG N.V., its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution of this Assignment, I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with ELSAG N.V., its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention,

1

or for the reissue or extension of same, without charge to ELSAG N.V. , or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

MARK E. TIMIESKI

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this, the $\frac{23}{}$ day of JULY, 1997 before me personally appeared:

MARK E. TIMIESKI

to me known and known to me to be the persons described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

V.R. MATAS, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has Ne Expir. Date Section 147.03 R. G.

08/900,493 07/25/97 H. NGO 2831	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): MARK E. TIMIESKI			Docket No. PEB-532	
I hereby certify that this (Identify type of correspondence) Is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on (I) ped or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) VYTAS R. MATAS (I) ped or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)	Sérial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
I hereby certify that this (Identify type of correspondence) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on (INENTITY OF THE INSTITUTE OF PATENTS OF THE INSTITUTE OF TH	08/900,493	07/25/97	H. NGO	2831	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Object 1 Object 1 Object 2023 On Object 2023 O	vention: GROUNDING	AND RFI ISOLATION FO	R FOR CONTROL STATION	S 2 SUP	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Object 1 Object 1 Object 2023 On Object 2023 O			`	410	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Object 1 Object 1 Object 2023 On Object 2023 O	I hereby certify that this		- ASSIGNMENT		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on (Date) VYTAS R. MATAS (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)	is being deposited with			velope addressed to: The	
VYTAS R. MATAS (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)				·	
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)	Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D)9	
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)		<u></u>			
			71. 1016		
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.			(Signature of Person Mailing Co	orrespondence)	
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.					
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.					
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.					
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.					
		Note: Each paper must	have its own certificate of mailing.		

PATENT REEL: 010193 FRAME: 0401